Part No. E2017221000R
EEV-Q701
3.5 inch Qseven Carrier Board
Quick Installation Guide
1st Ed – 02 March 2012
EEV-Q701
2 EEV-Q701 Quick Installation Guide
FCC Statement

USB_P4 5 6 USB_P5
GND 7 8 USB_N5
GND 9 10 +5V
Quick Installation Guide
EEV-Q701 Quick Installation Guide 27
2.3.25 Qseven connector (JQSEVEN1)
Signal PIN PIN Signal
GND7 39 40 GND8
BIOS_DISABLE# 41 42 SDIO_CLK#
SDIO_CD# 43 44 SDIO_LED
SDIO_CMD 45 46 SDIO_WP
SDIO_PWR# 47 48 SDIO_DAT1
SDIO_DAT0 49 50 SDIO_DAT3
SDIO_DAT2 51 52 SDIO_DAT5
SDIO_DAT4 53 54 SDIO_DAT7
SDIO_DAT6 55 56 RSVD56
GND9 57 58 GND10
HDA_SYNC 59 60 SMB_CLK
HDA_RST# 61 62 SMB_DAT
HDA_BCLK 63 64 SMB_ALERT#

SATA_ACT# 33 34 GND6
SATA0_RX+ 35 36 SATA1_RX+
SATA0_RX- 37 38 SATA1_RX-
EEV-Q701
28 EEV-Q701 Quick Installation Guide
Signal PIN PIN Signal
LVDS_A1- 105 106 LVDS_B1-
LVDS_A2+ 107 108 LVDS_B2+
LVDS_A2- 109 110 LVDS_B2-
LVDS_PPEN 111 112 LVDS_BLEN
LVDS_A3+ 113 114 LVDS_B3+
LVDS_A3- 115 116 LVDS_B3
GND15 117 118 GND16
LVDS_A_CLK+ 119 120 LVDS_B_CLK+
LVDS_A_CLK- 121 122 LVDS_B_CLK-
LVDS_BLT_CTRL 123 124 RSVD124
LVDS_DID_DAT 125 126 LVDS_BLC_DAT
LVDS_DID_CLK 127 128 LVDS_BLC_CLK
RSVD129 129 130 RSVD130
SDVO_BCLK+ 131 132 SDVO_INT+
SDVO_BCLK- 133 134 SDVO_INT-
GND17 135 136 GND18
SDVO_GREEN+ 137 138 SDVO_FLDSTALL+

Signal PIN PIN Signal
EXCD0_PERST# 171 172 EXCD1_PERST#
PCIE1_TX+ 173 174 PCIE1_RX+
PCIE1_TX- 175 176 PCIE1_RX-
EXCD0_CPPE# 177 178 EXCD1_CPPE#
PCIE0_TX+ 179 180 PCIE0_RX+
PCIE0_TX- 181 182 PCIE0_RX-
GND27 183 184 GND28
LPC_AD0 185 186 LPC_AD1
LPC_AD2 187 188 LPC_AD3
LPC_CLK 189 190 LPC_FRAME#
SERIRQ 191 192 LPC_LDRQ#
VCC_RTC 193 194 SPKR
FAN_TACHOIN 195 196 FAN_PWMOUT
GND29 197 198 GND30
RSVD199 199 200 RSVD200
RSVD201 201 202 RSVD202
RSVD203 203 204 MFG_NC4
VCC_5V_SB1 205 206 VCC_5V_SB2
MFG_NC0 207 208 MFG_NC2
MFG_NC1 209 210 MFG_NC3
VCC1 211 212 VCC2